CITY OF LAKE ANGELUS NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

On January 14, 2025, the Lake Angelus City Council adopted Ordinance No. 169, amending the City's Code of Ordinances.

Ordinance 169 amends Part Ten, "Streets, Utilities and Public Services Code," Chapter 1046, "Gas," in its entirety, by approving a new, 30-year revocable franchise with Consumers Energy Company, which contains the following sections:

Sec. 1046.01. - Grant of franchise; term.
Sec. 1046.02. - Conditions.
Sec. 1046.03. - Hold harmless.
Sec. 1046.04. - Extensions.
Sec. 1046.05. - Franchise not exclusive.
Sec. 1046.06. - Rates and conditions.
Sec. 1046.07. - Revocation.

Sec. 1046.08. - Michigan Public Service Commission jurisdiction.

A copy of the full text of Ordinance 169 is available upon request to the City Clerk. This ordinance shall be effective upon publication.

Dana Gale City Clerk